3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER P | ECR-18-004053 19MAR2018 | JAH | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-19-005393 cenrs oan Tet
R1 ECR-21-003615 25MAR2021 | F7 YY
21510371 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL S | ECR-23-178967 200002023 | F1 | JAF
2151037-2 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151037-2 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNUEMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151037-1 S TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151037-2 S TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151037-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE -] - -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] 3 N - |1 |- - - 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL [1.83 mm [.072] SP -] NN 2119082-5 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) -] N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35042 N - ] R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | B | 5119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1 .2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY - Pl - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::g:fi INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF | REF | REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] S L A I S R B |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 'll 2
- - - NO- | T ] N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED |
XEEMM%IQN e -] N 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - | 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
-] N 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIEQZLZL -] N 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] N 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
1452656- | 1452656 -2 1452656-3 6-1452656-2 -] N 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
7-1452656- 1 T-1452656-2 T-1452656-3 -2 2 2 2 ] 2 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
17183501 1718350-2 1718350-3 | -] N 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
: -] N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
g%;% ® L§{}CRIMP HE1GHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 S22 21 212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 157
T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | i i i 13386851 PAWL . FEED 156
0. TommZ 1.05¢/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 6.5 -4l s 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0. 50mme 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] [ -] R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
c0 AWG 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 7.5 B BN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |51
-] N 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
L] AN ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
-] N 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & -] N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] N 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S L I O I 175235676  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e L B e L 12
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I 2] 2 | 2| 2-0844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP OUIDE | 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. il B Pyt 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A -] N 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
/BN THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH S L O A I | "18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 1 20
SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. [T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS -] rlor ] 2119533-1  |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
49 3 248. N - [ BIERE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | w T 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
CWARNING SRR D
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERERE T 1333231-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 18
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - N 240641 -4 SPACER 17
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. - [ 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR )
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S L 4-238011-¢c |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SN 12 ] e N 1633989-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N 122 N 3-456402-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72]-71]-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
BSTP20TT — oot
CHEK.i?EN 08SEP20TT % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seozs
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 08SEP201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION n | ocsan Side Free
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T A 1| 00778 (@2 151037 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVS

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SN
Y P "‘\\
"3??“"\ : \\

—&= =—3.2+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=
e @

DETAIL A

bouBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

| REAR HOLES
<] N ;
\ | LN
~_ l
SEE DETAIL A~ \\‘ REF | ‘@ REF
\\i =
‘ =
CAM FPOST TTONS NS —
IR
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

HAa ont 08SEPEOT ] —> TE Connectivit
C.CHEN —> y
CHSK ‘1 08SEP2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 08SEP201 1 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 *
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES TS A 1| 00119 [@o2151037
AIR FEED : : - - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVS

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PAC I F IC \/ERS ION TERMI NATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151037-1 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151037-2 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151037-2 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS

7-2151037-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

"PPLICATOR DATA - Pl o- ] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290

ST S - - HIEEEE 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244

- HIEEEE 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

Jkgﬁi 1-22 mm E-g?g% EP N - | 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

oo mm ot - P | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241

APPLICAZ%;%@SZEUCTIONS an - - | 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

- | REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION o\ - EE 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151

TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY VP U] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMHS, M4 X 16 a4
N VR 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - — o6 3> TFEED CAM POST gEE; : l jg

3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 INJ @1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] T T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141

seoiat (@0 [T Tednd - | v v [ ] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140

SPECTE LCATION ] - N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

B N - N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/6\ T 0T [ 1 | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - . c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1452656- | [452656-2 [452656-3 6-1452656-2 - L 499888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ¢
VT T ioete VT - N 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- N 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

: -1 212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 ’ : ’ :

S17F ng T INCH ] SEFERENCE SETTING - N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T T TR BT s -1 212712 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 57
T T R - - N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
T S ETUET e E——— o - N 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ANEE HE 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A - N 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2| 2 ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & _ g g g 2-2844962-6 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | 2844992-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- N 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2427, B | 1 1 5168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 X
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - Pl W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
ANECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. %WARN I NG 1 ) | | | 2119806 - 1 INSERT. SHEAR 13
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - ] | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - T 3068854 1STOP SHEAR ¥
/\ THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - R 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER  TRONT 10
SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE TITEMS W ’
49 & 151, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N - T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
 UNLESS SPECTFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PEF REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N L] 1333231-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 3
[)()(:LJNWE N‘T , w O w _ 3 5 O O O ) - 1 1 1 2 4*0 6 4’1 - 4 S P A<: E R 7
- N 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- N 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST AN o 16339891 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N| N 3-456402-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
PART SAME AS [TEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION SUBSTLTUIE [TEM
NUMBER PART NUMBER [ -42]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
8-2151037-1 2151037-1 W WIRE CRIMPER 3-1803530-3 e L R T 08STP20T] —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION C ) CHEN TE COHHCCJ( i v i J()/
8-2151037-2| 2151037-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803623~ 1 i e — Y/XEwar5MW’MWHOS%%
97 2 W 5W 037 - 1 27 2 1 51 037 - 1 46 BAS IC SUB 7ASSEMBLY W 803940 79 DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUQN\LFE\SESD; APVD 08SEP2011 |NAME ‘
9-2151037-2 | 2-2151037-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 PACTETC VERSTON m e e e “Wﬁﬁ&m
LUBRICATOR DELETE T - )
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : R RTINS
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sSheets |1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151037 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVS

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




A D6ST6 REVISIONS
-teD I YPE
MECHANITCAL
239
—&= =— 3.72+0.5
@ F REF
@ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
"EED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
b AR
35.58+0.05
w 444J ’//////‘IID REF
RAM SET-UP
DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT | C
WITH SENSORS ///////db
e ST A
o
s T TR
SEE DETAIL A~ — \\_ @ .
CAM POSITIONS R“E%
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
L

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

08SEP20 T

g7« R A [ g i
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APS\/[;><I 08SEP201 1 |NAME ‘
- mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e E Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg S
MATER AL AF’\\Iﬁ\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 5 1 037
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVS

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



